

ORIGINAL

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO: 89,366

District Court of Appeal,
4th District - No. 94-2318

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY,

FL BAR NO.: 436194

Petitioner,

vs.

MYRDA MANASSE,

Respondent.

FILED
DUD J. WHITE
APR 17 1997
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By *[Signature]*
Chief Deputy Clerk

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER, ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

MICHELE I. NELSON
PAXTON, CROW, BRAGG, SMITH
& NELSON, P.A.
Barristers Bldg., Ste. 500
1615 Forum Place
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Telephone: 561/684-2121

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PREFACE	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	3
1. WHERE A JURY FINDS THAT A PLAINTIFF HAS SUSTAINED A PERMANENT INJURY AND AWARDS FUTURE MEDICAL EXPENSES, BUT AWARDS NO FUTURE INTANGIBLE DAMAGES, IS THE VERDICT INADEQUATE AS A MATTER OF LAW?	
II. IF SUCH A VERDICT REQUIRES A NEW TRIAL, MUST THE PLAINTIFF HAVE OBJECTED BEFORE THE DISCHARGE OF THE JURY?	
III. WHETHER THE TRIAL JUDGE ERRED IN DETERMINING THAT ALLSTATE'S OFFER OF JUDGMENT WAS NOT MADE IN GOOD FAITH.	
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Butte v. Hughes,</u> 521 So.2d 280 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988)	5
<u>City of Miami v. Smith,</u> 165 So.2d 748 (Fla. 1964)	5
<u>Daigneault v. Gache,</u> 624 So.2d 818 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993), <u>rev. denied,</u> 634 So.2d 623 (Fla. 1994)	4
<u>Delva v. Value Rent-A-Car,</u> 22 Fla. L. Weekly D358 (Fla. 3d DCA February 5, 1997)	8
<u>Een v. Rice,</u> 637 So.2d 331 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994)	4
<u>Fitzgerald v. Molle-Teeters,</u> 520 So.2d 645 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988), <u>rev. denied,</u> 529 So.2d 694 (Fla. 1988)	5
<u>Harrison v. Housing Resources Management,</u> <u>Inc.,</u> 588 So.2d 64 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)	4
<u>Hendelman v. Lion Country Safari, Inc.,</u> 609 So.2d 766 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992), <u>rev. dismiss.,</u> 618 So.2d 209 (Fla. 1993)	8
<u>Lindquist v. Covert,</u> 279 So.2d 44 (Fla. 4th DCA 1973)	8
<u>Mason v. District Board of Trustees</u> <u>of Broward Community College,</u> 644 So.2d 160 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994)	4
<u>Moorman v. American Safety Equipment,</u> 594 So.2d 795 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992)	8
<u>Odom v. Carney,</u> 625 So.2d 850 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993)	8

<u>People's Gas Svstem. Inc. v. Acme Gas Corporation.</u>	
22 Fla. L. Weekly D205 (Fla. 3d DCA January 15, 1997)	13
<u>Robbins v. Graham,</u>	
404 So.2d 769 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981)	8
<u>Shofner v. Giles,</u>	
579 So.2d 861 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991)	8
<u>Simpson v. Stone,</u>	
662 So.2d 959 (Fla. 5th DCA 1995)	5
<u>Sweet Paper Sales Corp. v. Feldman,</u>	
603 So.2d 109 (Fla. 3d DCA 1992)	5
<u>Thornburg v. Pursell,</u>	
446 So.2d 713 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)	4
<u>White v. Martinez.</u>	
359 So.2d 7 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978)	6
<u>STATUTES</u>	
Section 627.737(2)	6
